
Welcome to Eagle Island News! 
Brunswick Junior High School Website: ​http://www.brunswick.k12.me.us/bjh/ 

 
Date: 5/26/20 
 
Reminder: May 26-29 is the final week of new learning and assessment of learning for quarter 4.  Starting on 
June 1, students will participate in interventions and enrichments to support continued skill development. 
More information will be shared about plans for interventions and extensions prior to June 1. 

 
Advisor Office Hours 
 

Beede Mondays and Thursdays  
@ 10:30 am 

(but ​Tuesday ​ and 
Thursday this week!) 

Cavallari Fridays @ 11:00 

LeBlanc Fridays @ 11:00  Lavigne  

Paquin  Tarleton Wednesday at noon 

Weddle Wednesdays @ 1:00 Lera Wednesdays @ 1:00 

 
*********************************************************************** 

Curriculum Updates & Important Info: 
 
Please continue to check Google Classroom daily for updates.​ ​The “To Do” list in Google Classroom is a 
helpful tool to see all assignments due in addition to what is listed below. 
 

Math 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

York - 
Period 1, 2 
& 5 

Memorial Day Slope Intercept 
Form 
IXL Level J Y.6 
 
Class meeting 
with mini-lesson  
Period 5 @ 11:00 
Period 1 + 2  
@ 11:30 

Slope Intercept 
Form ​Quizizz #1 

Slope review 
Quizizz #2 and 
Slope Quiz​ on 
Google Form 
 
Class meeting 
with Slope 
review  
P. 5 @ 11:30 
P 1 + 2 @ 11:30 

Finish ​Slope 
Quiz​ and any 
missing math 
work. 
 
And then take 
a deep 
breath, you’re 
done! 

Weddle - 
Pre-Algebra 
Period 2 and 
7 

MEMORIAL 
DAY! 

Writing Linear 
equations for 
lines; check 
Google Classroom 
for details. 

Writing linear 
equations 
practice; check 
GC for details. 

Writing linear 
equations 
practice; check 
GC for details. 
Live class 
meeting at 

Linear 
Equations 
Quiz 

http://www.brunswick.k12.me.us/bjh/


noon to 
prepare for 
linear 
equations quiz. 

Russo - 
Geometry 

Memorial Day! Segment lengths: 
Chords, Secants 
&Tangents 
 
HW #8 
LIVE​ Lesson 
@11am 

Cont. Work from 
Tuesday 
 
 

Quiz 10-3​ in GC Wrap up 
unfinished 
work! 

Weddle - 
Algebra 1 

MEMORIAL 
DAY! 

Simplifying radical 
expressions; 
check Google 
Classroom for 
details. 

Multiplying 
radical 
expressions; 
check GC for 
details. 

Rationalizing 
the 
denominator; 
check GC for 
details. ​Live 
lesson at 11am 
to review 
radical 
operations for 
Friday’s quiz. 

Quiz on 
rational 
expressions. 

Cav Skills Review Due 
Friday 

    

 

Language Arts 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

LeBlanc  Happy Memorial Day :) 
Thank you to all 
service members and 
their families!  
 
 
 
 

Please check Google 
Classroom for any fun 
updates or 
comprehension 
questions about the 
reading :)  
 
Read Chapter 8 and 9 
in ​Lizzie Bright.  
 
Listen to “Chapter 9” 
of the SALT institute 
podcast of ​Malaga 
Island - A Story Best 
Left Untold ​(3:15 
minutes)  
 
Listen to “Chapter 10” 
of the SALT institute 
podcast of ​Malaga 
Island - A Story Best 
Left Untold ​(5:04 
minutes)   

Please check Google 
Classroom for any fun 
updates or 
comprehension 
questions about the 
reading :)  
 
Read Chapter 10 in 
Lizzie Bright.  
 
Listen to “Chapter 11” 
of the SALT institute 
podcast of ​Malaga 
Island - A Story Best Left 
Untold ​(4:04 minutes)  
 
Listen to “Chapter 12” 
of the SALT institute 
podcast of ​Malaga 
Island - A Story Best Left 
Untold ​(2:38 minutes)  

Please check Google 
Classroom for any fun 
updates or 
comprehension 
questions about the 
reading :)  
 
Read Chapter 11 in 
Lizzie Bright.  
 
Listen to “Chapter 
13” of the SALT 
institute podcast of 
Malaga Island - A 
Story Best Left Untold 
(5:08 minutes)  

Please check Google 
Classroom for any fun 
updates or 
comprehension 
questions about the 
reading :)  
 
Read Chapter 12 in 
Lizzie Bright. ​(Finish the 
novel!)  
 
Listen to “Chapter 14” 
of the SALT institute 
podcast of ​Malaga 
Island - A Story Best Left 
Untold ​(4:23 minutes)  

Smith      
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Cav Skills Review Due 
Friday 

    

 

Science 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Paquin  Dogfish 
dissection 
Video  and 
virtual squid 
dissection 

Frog dissection 
video and virtual 
frog dissection  
 
Live Lesson at 
11am 
Independent 
Project Offerings 
and Q&A 

 STEM 
 

 

Social Studies 

 Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Felicity 
Beede 

Google 
Classroom = 
Social Studies 
Headquarters  

Continue using Ms. Beede’s 
“Conflict with the Middle 
East & The Fight Against 
Terrorism” Video to 
complete Stages 1-3 of a 
hand-written, 
created-by-you set of Cornell 
Notes. 

Listen to a radio story posted 
from Listenwise, answer 
questions about the story, 
then submit your answers.  

Join your teammates in an 
online round table discussion 
posted from Parlay.  

Play an online game posted 
from Quizlet or Gimkit. 

 

World Languages 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

French  Etre/Avoir review 
due today 

 Les Verbes Irreguliers due 
today 

 

Spanish 
Sra. Lera 

Final 3.  
By Friday, watch and complete the 3-2-1 for the three short videos posted on 
Google Classroom 
Office Hours: Period 3 : Thursday @ 1:00 
                          Period 8: Thursday @ 2:00 

 

Art Class 
McCarthy & 
Bucknam 

One assignment this week, due on Friday. Virtual office hour on Thursday from 1:00-2:00. 
Time Capsule Project - Art in the time of Covid-19 

 

Health  



 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Bingham  Part II: Human 
Sexuality 
slideshow with 
questions due 
Friday. 

   

Rountree Memorial Day Google slides- 
Pregnancy 
prevention 
(birth control) 
and STI’s 
(video) - 
Questions due 
Wed. 
 
Google 
meeting 2:00- 
code will be 
put in google 
classroom 

 HIV, (video) 
what is it, 
How do you get 
it. Questions 
due Fri. 
 
Consent (video) 
Questions due 
Fri. 

 

 

 

PE Class 
Check Google classroom-code ​wfqzqo7 
Assignment is posted on Monday and Due on Thursday 
Thank you  

 
Project X 

Teacher Name: Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

McNamara      

     

     

  

 
 

Band and Chorus  
Band - 
Anderson 

Music First assignment due Friday. I will have “open studio” time to help if needed: Tuesday from 2 
to 3 and Thursday from 12:30-2:00 - no appointment needed, drop by anytime.  

Chorus - 
Tarleton 

Final assignment due Friday by 3:00. If you need help, please contact me sooner 
rather than later! All info in Tuesday’s Vlog! 

mailto:cmcnamara@brunswick.k12.me.us


 
 
BJHS Counseling Department​ ​ ​Parents​, ​visit our ​website​ for daily posts, links to community resources/information, and 
activity ideas to keep your mind and body well while you’re home. Students, we now have Google Classroom running- 
use the access code ​jh2kxqo​. We have activities for you to check out in your free time.  Please reach out to Mrs. Nein by 
email​ if you need support or would like to talk.  
 
Other Hints  
All students have email through BJH. All they need to do to access their email is to click on the waffle on the top right 
and choose GMail. Students should check this email for communication from teachers a few times per week. 

 
We appreciate your support and look forward to continuing success as we work together to educate our 
students! 
 
Catherine Nein, Guidance Counselor cnein@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Shari Tarleton, Chorus , Eagle Team Leader starleton@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Susan Weddle, Math sweddle@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Michelle Russo, Math, Chebeague Team Leader mrusso@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Beth York, Math byork@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Danielle LeBlanc, Language Arts dleblanc@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Tracie Smith, Language Arts tsmith@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Felicity Beede, Social Studies fbeede@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Karin Paquin, Science kpaquin@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Carly Cavallari, Special Education ccavallari@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Shelley Prophett, Special Education sprophett@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Conan McNamara, Project X cmcnamara@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Rebecca Costa, Physical Education rcosta@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Dan Boomhour, Physical Education dboomhour@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Clairlynn Rountree, Health crountree@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Sarah Bingham, Health sbingham@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Cory Bucknam, Art cbucknam@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Kari McCarthy, Art kmccarthy@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Tatiana Lera, Spanish tlera@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Heidi Anderson, Band handerson@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Susanna Sharpe, Athletic DIrector ssharpe@brunswick.k12.me.us  
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